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Subject N Mean Median Mode Range
Interquartile 

Range SD Variance Skewness Kurtosis
ALGEBRA I 4311 341.38 344 350 392 50 49.79 2479.15 -0.3062 3.8704

ENGLISH I 4261 345.51 345 351 392 49 49.51 2451.71 -0.2476 3.6347

ENGLISH II 3636 348.90 345 366 405 51 47.41 2247.62 -0.4981 5.0148
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2016

GRADE 6 MATHEMATICS   
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

18 18 0.37 0.37

1 19 0.02 0.39

5 24 0.10 0.50

4 28 0.08 0.58

9 37 0.19 0.77

4 41 0.08 0.85

7 48 0.14 0.99

9 57 0.19 1.18

8 65 0.17 1.34

8 73 0.17 1.51

10 83 0.21 1.72

13 96 0.27 1.99

15 111 0.31 2.30

14 125 0.29 2.59

24 149 0.50 3.08

22 171 0.46 3.54

26 197 0.54 4.08

34 231 0.70 4.78

31 262 0.64 5.42

44 306 0.91 6.33

69 375 1.43 7.76

80 455 1.66 9.41

103 558 2.13 11.55

123 681 2.55 14.09

132 813 2.73 16.82

173 986 3.58 20.40

194 1180 4.01 24.42

232 1412 4.80 29.22

287 1699 5.94 35.15

308 2007 6.37 41.53

301 2308 6.23 47.76

338 2646 6.99 54.75

327 2973 6.77 61.51





FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2016

GRADE 8 MATHEMATICS   
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

24 24 0.55 0.55

3 27 0.07 0.62

5 32 0.12 0.74

7 39 0.16 0.90

6 45 0.14 1.04

7 52 0.16 1.20

6 58 0.14 1.34

4 62 0.09 1.43

9 71 0.21 1.64

6 77 0.14 1.78

15 92 0.35 2.12

13 105 0.30 2.42

16 121 0.37 2.79

13 134 0.30 3.09

15 149 0.35 3.43

15 164 0.35 3.78

33 197 0.76 4.54

25 222 0.58 5.12

42 264 0.97 6.09

47 311 1.08 7.17

43 354 0.99 8.16

70 424 1.61 9.77

73 497 1.68 11.46

91 588 2.10 13.55

93 681 2.14 15.70

130 811 3.00 18.70

174 985 4.01 22.71

190 1175 4.38 27.09

218 1393 5.03 32.11

233 1626 5.37 37.48

252 1878 5.81 43.29

264 2142 6.09 49.38

300 2442 6.92 56.29

302 2744 6.96 63.25

298 3042 6.87 70.12

307 3349 7.08 77.20

283 3632 6.52 83.73

243 3875 5.60 89.33

198 4073 4.56 93.89

158 4231 3.64 97.53

107 4338 2.47 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2016

GRADE 3 READING       
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

27 27 0.51 0.51

5 32 0.09 0.60

3 35 0.06 0.66









FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2016

GRADE 7 READING       
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

15 15 0.34 0.34

2 17 0.04 0.38

4 21 0.09 0.47

7 28 0.16 0.63

9 37 0.20 0.83

4 41 0.09 0.92



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2016

GRADE 8 READING       
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

23 23 0.53 0.53

2 25 0.05 0.57

5 30 0.11 0.69

3 33 0.07 0.76

3 36 0.07 0.83

5 41 0.11 0.94

8 49 0.18 1.13

2 51 0.05 1.17

5 56 0.11 1.29

6 62 0.14 1.42

7 69 0.16 1.58

8 77 0.18 1.77

11 88 0.25 2.02

9 97 0.21 2.23

13 110 0.30 2.53

16 126 0.37 2.89

17 143 0.39 3.28

16 159 0.37 3.65



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2016

GRADE 4 WRITING       
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.







FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2016

 ENGLISH II 
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2016

  BIOLOGY   
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

22 22 0.54 0.54

4 26 0.10 0.63

2 28 0.05 0.68

5 33 0.12 0.81

5 38 0.12 0.93

6 44 0.15 1.07

6 50 0.15 1.22

7 57 0.17 1.39
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